13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rules, 2002 issued a Demand No琀ce dated 09.12.2024 calling upon 
Borrower/Mortgagor Mr. Vaibhav Bhagwan Sawant, Guarantor 
Mrs. Laxmi Bhagwan Sawant and Guarantor Mr. Ramchandra 
Bhagwan Sawant to repay amount aggrega琀ng Rs.26,44,465/-
(Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Forty Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty 
Five Only) plus further applicable interest thereon w.e.f. 09.12.2024 
plus cost and expenses as men琀oned in the demand no琀ce within 60 
days from the date of receipt of the said No琀ce.

The Borrower/Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, 
No琀ce is hereby given to the Borrower/Guarantor and the Public in

[...]

Sindhudurg under sec琀on 14(1) of the SARFAESI Act 2002 in Order 
No.17/2025 on 04.06.2025.

The Borrower in par琀cular and the Public in general is hereby 
cau琀oned not to deal with the property and any dealings with 
the property will be subject to the charge of Bank of Maharashtra 
Ajgaon Branch for Rs.26,44,465/-(Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Forty 
Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five Only) plus further applicable 
interest thereon w.e.f. 09.12.2024 plus cost and expenses.

The Borrowers’ a琀en琀on is invited to provisions of Sub-Sec琀on 
(8) of Sec琀on 13 of the Act, in respect of 琀me available, to redeem 
the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES